
 

Agenda - Finance Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 19 July 

2017 

Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact: 

Bethan Davies 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6372  

SeneddFinance@assembly.wales

The Committee resolved on 13 July 2017 to exclude the public from 

items 1-3 of the meeting.  

 

1 Consideration of the approach to scrutiny of the Welsh 

Government draft budget 2018-19 

(09.00-09.30) (Pages 1 - 14)  

 

Paper 1 - Consideration of the approach to scrutiny of the Welsh Government 

draft budget 2018-19 

 

2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

(09.30-09.45) (Pages 15 - 177)  

 

Paper 2 - Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

 

3 Oversight of the Wales Audit Office: Appointment of the Auditor 

General for Wales 

(09.45-10.15) (Pages 178 - 184)  

 

Paper 3 – Consideration of the appointment of the Auditor General for Wales 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



4 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(10.15)   

5 Paper(s) to note 

(10.15)   

PTN1 - Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local Government - 

Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation - July 2017 

(10.15) (Pages 185 - 204)  

PTN2 - Letter from Business Committee - Timetable for the Welsh Government 

budget 2018-19 - 12 July 2017 

(10.15) (Pages 205 - 206)  

6 Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation: 

Evidence session 10 (Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local 

Government) 

(10.15-11.15) (Pages 207 - 236)  

 

Mark Drakeford AM, Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local Government 

Jonathan Price - Chief Economist, Welsh Government 

Andrew Hobden - Economic Appraisal and Analysis Team, Welsh Government 

 

7 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting 

(11.15)   

8 Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation: 

Consideration of key issues 

(11.15-11.45)   

9 Implementation of the Wales Act 2017: Principal appointed day 

(11.45 - 11.55) (Pages 237 - 243)  

 



Paper 4 - Letter from the Llywydd - Implementation of the Wales Act 2017 - 11 

July 2017 

Paper 5 – Legal advice note 

 



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 15

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 178

Agenda Item 3 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Y Pwyllgor Cyllid | Finance Committee 
FIN(5)-20-17 PTN1

Pack Page 185

Agenda Item 5.1



Pack Page 186



Pack Page 187



Pack Page 188



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 189

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



 

 

Simon Thomas 

Chair 

Finance Committee  

National Assembly for Wales 

Cardiff Bay 

CF99 1NA 

 

 

12 July 2017 

 

Dear Simon 

Budget timetable 2018-19 

As required by Standing Order 20.2, the Business Committee has been formally 

notified that the Government intends to publish the outline proposals of the 

2018-19 Draft Budget on 3 October and the detailed proposals of the Draft 

Budget 2018-19 on 24 October.  I am writing to you to seek the views of the 

Finance Committee on the proposed deadline for you to report on the draft 

budget, as required by Standing Order 20.4. 

In determining this deadline, Standing Order 20.5(i) states that the Finance 

Committee must normally be given eight weeks to report on the outline budget 

proposals, while Standing Order 20.5(ii) requires that other committees have at 

least five weeks to consider the detailed budget proposals, within the timeframe 

set by the above dates notified to us by the Government. 

The Minister indicated that the government intends to schedule the debate on the 

draft budget for Tuesday 5 December.  This would require the Finance Committee 

and other committees to report by Tuesday 28 November 2017.  The Minister 

further indicated that in order to provide early certainty to delivery partners and 

stakeholders and, in order to accommodate the extended period for scrutiny and 

publish before Christmas, it will be necessary to publish the Final Budget during 

recess, on Tuesday 19 December. 

                             Y Pwyllgor Cyllid | Finance Committee 
                              FIN(5)-20-17 PTN2

Pack Page 205

Agenda Item 5.2



 

I would be grateful for your views on the proposed timetable as soon as is 

practicably possible, to enable the Business Committee to publish the timetable 

for the consideration of the budget soon after the summer recess. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Elin Jones AM, Llywydd 

Chair, Business Committee 

Pack Page 206



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 207

Agenda Item 6By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 237

Agenda Item 9By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 240

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	1 Consideration of the approach to scrutiny of the Welsh Government draft budget 2018-19
	2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill
	3 Oversight of the Wales Audit Office: Appointment of the Auditor General for Wales
	5.1 PTN1 - Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local Government - Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation - July 2017
	FIN(5)-20-17 PTN1a - Legislation Handbook Chapter on Assembly Bills

	5.2 PTN2 - Letter from Business Committee - Timetable for the Welsh Government budget 2018-19 - 12 July 2017
	6 Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation: Evidence session 10 (Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local Government)
	9 Implementation of the Wales Act 2017: Principal appointed day
	FIN(5)-20-17 P5 Legal advice note






Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Finance Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 19 July 2017 

Meeting time: 09.02 - 11.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4165 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Simon Thomas AM (Chair) 

Neil Hamilton AM 

Mike Hedges AM 

Eluned Morgan AM 

David Rees AM 

Steffan Lewis AM 

Nick Ramsay AM 

Witnesses: 

Mark Drakeford AM, Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local 

Government 

Andrew Hobden, Welsh Government 

Jonathan Price, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 

Bethan Davies (Clerk) 

Catherine Hunt (Second Clerk) 

Georgina Owen (Deputy Clerk) 

Martin Jennings (Researcher) 

Joanne McCarthy (Researcher) 

Owen Holzinger (Researcher) 

http://senedd.tv/


Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser) 

Katie Wyatt (Legal Adviser) 

 

The Committee resolved on 13 July 2017 to exclude the public from items 1-3 of the 

meeting. 

1 Consideration of the approach to scrutiny of the Welsh Government 

draft budget 2018-19  

 

1.1 The Committee agreed its approach to scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft 

Budget for 2018-19. 

 

1.2 The Committee agreed to hold a public consultation on proposals for the draft 

budget to steer the Committee’s scrutiny, to be held over the Summer Recess. 

 

2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill  

 

2.1 The Committee agreed to proceed with the introduction of the Public Services 

Ombudsman (Wales) Bill. 

 

3 Oversight of the Wales Audit Office: Appointment of the Auditor 

General for Wales  

 

3.1 The Committee considered the appointment process for the next Auditor General 

for Wales. 

 

4 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

 

4.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

 



5 Paper(s) to note  

 

5.1 The papers were noted. 

 

6 Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation: Evidence 

session 10 (Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local Government)  

 

6.1 The Committee took evidence from Mark Drakeford AM, Cabinet Secretary for 

Finance and Local Government; Jonathan Price - Chief Economist, Welsh Government; 

and Andrew Hobden - Economic Appraisal and Analysis Team, Welsh Government. 

 

7 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

 

7.1 The motion was agreed. 

 

8 Inquiry into the financial estimates accompanying legislation: 

Consideration of key issues  

 

8.1 The Committee considered the evidence received and the key issues arising from 

the inquiry. 

 

9 Implementation of the Wales Act 2017: Principal appointed day  

 

9.1 The Committee considered the proposed principal appointed day and agreed to 

respond to the Llywydd. 

 


